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ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011


Question: E11-141

OUTCOME 6: Rural Health

Topic: RURAL HEALTH AGENCY

Hansard Page: CA 88

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

Relating to the new rural health agency, what are the:

a) Administrative expenses that go to the services programs that the new agency

administers; and


b) Departmental staffing and supply costs.


Answer:

For 2011-12:

a) $167.660 million (GST exclusive).


b) $6.97 million (GST exclusive).

